1 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                                 www.niccomp.com
              SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
FEATURES
• NEGATIVE TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
• FAST RESPONSE TO TEMPERATURE VARIATIONS MAKE THEM
  IDEALLY FOR TEMPERATURE SENSORS AND  COMPENSATORS
• STANDARD EIA 0201, 0402, 0603 AND 0805 SIZES
• TAPE AND REEL FOR AUTOMATIC MOUNTING

                         Beta Temperature Range: D = +25°C ~ +50°C
            Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
*See Part Number System for Details
RoHS
Compliant
includes all homogeneous materials
W
L
P
T
P
Termination Material
Ag Base
Ni Barrier
100% Sn Finish
TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW
Link: RT Tables
Series EIA Size L W T P
NST02 0201 0.60 ± 0.05 0.30 ± 0.05 0.30 ± 0.05 0.15 ± 0.05
NST04 0402 1.00 ± 0.15 0.50 ± 0.15 0.50 ± 0.15 0.25 ± 0.10
NST06 0603 1.60 ± 0.15 0.80 ± 0.15 0.80 ± 0.15 0.30 ± 0.20
NST10 0805 2.00 ± 0.20 1.25 ± 0.20 0.85 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.30
Beta Temperature
Range 25/50
Beta Value
3380 3450 3500 3950 4050 4100 4150 4250 4300 4350
Beta over 25/85 3434 3500 3550 3987 4108 4150 4209 4311 4350 4400
Beta over 25/100 3455 3550 3590 3998 4131 4200 4232 4334 4400 4450
Beta over 25/105 3470 3600 3640 4000 4150 4220 4250 4350 4420 4470
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
2 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                                 www.niccomp.com
              SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Surface Mount NTC Thermistors NST Series
NST04 Part Number Resistance Value
+25°C
Beta Value
(B25/50)
Maximum
Operating
Current (mA)
Termal Time
Constant
(sec.)
Dissipation
Factor
(mW/°C)
Rated
Power
(mW)
NST02D_103_338TRF 10K 3380 0.31
<3sec 1 100
NST02D_223_338TRF 22K 3380 0.22
NST02D_473_338TRF 47K 3380 0.14
NST02D_683_338TRF 68K 3380 0.12
NST02D_104_415TRF 100K 4150 0.10
NST02D_104_425TRF 100K 4250 0.10
After D beta temperature range code: _ Insert resistance tol. code (F=1%, H=±3%, J=±5%, K=±10%)
After nominal resistance value: _ Insert beta tolerance code (F = 1%, H = ±3%)
NST02 (0201 CASE SIZE) STANDARD VALUES AND SPECIFICATIONS
NST04 Part Number Resistance Value
+25°C
Beta Value